Bestenliste 2024 der DJK Kleinenbroich
(Auszug aus der Bestenliste des LVN - Stand 01/25)

Manner
100 m

14,4* Teeuwen, Matthias 98 21.09 Kleinenbroich
Weitsprung

4,40 Teeuwen, Matthias 98 21.09 Kleinenbroich
Kugelstolien

9,12 Teeuwen, Matthias 98 21.04 Neuss
Diskuswurf

21,34 Teeuwen, Matthias 98 21.04 Neuss
Dreikampf

1.205 Teeuwen, Matthias 98 21.09 Kleinenbroich

Senioren M60

Kugelstolien

8,69 Wefers, Manfred 64 14.07 Ddusseldorf
Diskuswurf

25,43 Wefers, Manfred 64 14.07 Ddusseldorf
Speerwurf

27,48 Wefers, Manfred 64 14.07 Ddusseldorf

Schleuderball
27,50 Wefers, Manfred 64 14.07 Ddusseldorf

Senioren M65

Kugelstolien

7,24 GrolR-Weege, Josef 55 14.07 Ddusseldorf
Diskuswurf

21,29 GrolR-Weege, Josef 55 14.07 Ddusseldorf
Speerwurf

16,72 GrolR-Weege, Josef 55 14.07 Ddusseldorf

Schleuderball
30,50 GrolR-Weege, Josef 55 14.07 Ddusseldorf

Senioren M70

Kugelstolien
6,81 Stein, Hans 50 14.07 Ddusseldorf



Diskuswurf
22,22

Speerwurf
20,13

Schleuderball

26,00

Stein, Hans

Stein, Hans

Stein, Hans

Weibliche Jugend U20

100 m
14,79

Mielke, Maja

Weibliche Jugend U18

100 m
14,01
14,21

200 m
28,19

400 m
63,19

Weitsprung
4,91
4,36

Kugelstolien
9,29

Diskuswurf
27,38

Speerwurf
28,16
M15

60 m
7,47

100 m
12,21
W15

60 m
9,13

100 m
13,56
13,93

Esser, Janika
Adler, Johanna Sophie

Esser, Janika

Esser, Janika

Esser, Janika
Adler, Johanna Sophie

Lorenz, Reena

Lorenz, Reena

Lorenz, Reena

Akgunduz, Ada Mete

Akgunduz, Ada Mete

Blazey, Jana

Goebel, Merle
Blazey, Jana

50

50

50

06

08
07

08

08

08
07

07

07

07

09

09

09

09
09

14.07

14.07

14.07

20.04

17.04
20.05

21.04

20.05

20.05
20.05

27.04

16.06

09.03

13.01

12.05

13.01

23.06
30.05

Dusseldorf

Dusseldorf

Dusseldorf

Neuss

Grefrath
Ménchengladbach

Neuss

Ménchengladbach

Ménchengladbach
Ménchengladbach

Leichlingen

Krefeld

Bonn

Dusseldorf

Dormagen

Dusseldorf

Viersen
Aachen



200 m
28,12

80 m Hurden
13,71

800 m
2:48,70

Hochsprung
1,40

Weitsprung
4,60

Speerwurf
20,60

Block Sprint/Sprung
2.310

W14

100 m
14,23
14,76
15,43
16,9*

80 m Hurden
12,87
17,60

800 m
2:46,13
3:15,0*

Hochsprung
1,50
1,34

Stabhochsprung
3,10

Weitsprung
4,83
4,05
3,70
3,67

Kugelstof3en
10,77
10,38
6,55

Diskuswurf
33,87

Goebel, Merle

Blazey, Jana

Seuss, Greta

Blazey, Jana

Blazey, Jana

Blazey, Jana

Blazey, Jana

Meurer, Carlotta
Mechelke, Giuliana
Pleli, Chiara
Roéhlen, Maja

Meurer, Carlotta
Mechelke, Giuliana

Meurer, Carlotta
Roéhlen, Maja

Meurer, Carlotta
Kohlhase, Theresa

Meurer, Carlotta

Meurer, Carlotta
Kohlhase, Theresa
Roéhlen, Maja
Mechelke, Giuliana

Mechelke, Giuliana
Meurer, Carlotta
Roéhlen, Maja

Mechelke, Giuliana

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10

10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10

30.04

30.05

21.04

30.05

12.05

30.05

30.05

08.06
30.05
23.06
21.09

30.06
30.05

09.06
21.09

11.05
01.05

29.06

12.05
01.05
21.09
30.05

31.08
12.05
21.09

14.04

Neuss

Aachen

Neuss

Aachen

Dormagen

Aachen

Aachen

Leverkusen
Aachen
Viersen
Kleinenbroich

Troisdorf
Aachen

Leverkusen
Kleinenbroich

Dormagen
Moers

Troisdorf

Dormagen
Moers
Kleinenbroich
Aachen

Rhede
Dormagen
Kleinenbroich

Wesel



Speerwurf
39,84
33,42
17,85

Dreikampf
1.286
1.130
998

Vierkampf
1.537

Siebenkampf
3.391

Block Wurf
2.113

Block Sprint/Sprung
2.465
M13

75 m
13,5

800 m
3:13,84
3:51,0*

Weitsprung
3,00

Ballwurf
23,50

Kugelstof3en
5,94
4,75
Dreikampf
747
M12

60m
9,79

75 m
12,0*

800 m
2:49,36

2000 m
8:41,33

Meurer, Carlotta
Mechelke, Giuliana
Kohlhase, Theresa

Mechelke, Giuliana
Kohlhase, Theresa
Roéhlen, Maja

Kohlhase, Theresa

Meurer, Carlotta

Mechelke, Giuliana

Meurer, Carlotta

Bauermann, Dante

Oberlender, Matteo
Bauermann, Dante

Bauermann, Dante

Oberlender, Matteo

Oberlender, Matteo
Bauermann, Dante

Bauermann, Dante

Kuropka, Moritz

Kuropka, Moritz

Kuropka, Moritz

Kuropka, Moritz

10
10
10

10
10
10

10

10

10

10

11

11
11

11

11

11
11

11

12

12

12

12

29.09
29.06
11.05

01.05
01.05
21.09

01.05

09.06

30.05

30.05

21.09

15.05
21.09

21.09

04.05

21.09
21.09

21.09

14.12

21.09

19.06

12.04

Essen
Troisdorf
Dormagen

Moers
Moers
Kleinenbroich

Moers

Leverkusen

Aachen

Aachen

Kleinenbroich

Grefrath
Kleinenbroich

Kleinenbroich

Grefrath

Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich

Kleinenbroich

Dusseldorf

Kleinenbroich

Grefrath

Korschenbroich



Weit
3,75

Ballwurf
24,00

Kugelstol3en
4,71

Dreikampf
902

Kuropka, Moritz

Kuropka, Moritz

Kuropka, Moritz

Kuropka, Moritz

Weibliche Jugend U14

4X75m
45,47

4xhalbe Runde

1:01,76 Schneider - Hiilser - Koch - Kara
Dreikampf Mannschaft

5.491
Vierkampf Mannschaft

7.083
W13
75 m

11,21 Kara, Donna

14,53 Uhrig, Louisa
60 m Hirden

11,50 Schneider, Charlotte

11,99 Kara, Donna
800 m

2:34,06 Kara, Donna
Hochsprung

1,40 Kara, Donna
Weitsprung

4,47 Kara, Donna

2,86 Uhrig, Louisa
Ballwurf

38,50 Kara, Donna
Kugelstoflien

8,35 Kara, Donna
Speerwurf

29,50 Kara, Donna
Dreikampf

1.294 Kara, Donna

12

12

12

12

Schneider - Bajro - Koch - Kara

21.09

21.09

21.09

21.09

Kara - Kessler - Kirschner - Koch - Schneider

Kara - Kessler - Kirschner - Koch - Schneider

11
11

12
11

11

11

11
11

11

11

11

11

30.05
17.03

14.12
20.05

19.06

24.08

21.09
20.04

07.09

16.11

17.03

24.08

Kleinenbroich

Kleinenbroich

Kleinenbroich

Kleinenbroich

04.05 Neuss

16.11 Ddusseldorf

24.08 Viersen

24.08 Viersen

Aachen
Neuss

Dusseldorf
Ménchengladbach

Grefrath

Viersen

Kleinenbroich
Neuss

Neuss

Dusseldorf

Neuss

Viersen



Vierkampf
1.738

Block Lauf
2.111

W12

60 m
9,17
9,42
10,06
10,03
10,09

75m
11,23
11,71
12,08
12,15
12,24
12,60
12,63

60 m Hirden
10,72
12,22
12,76
13,12

800 m
2:57,04
3:01,15
3:01,76
3:08,94
3:09,54
3:21,33
3:51,0*

Hochsprung
1,30
1,16
1,16
1,08
1,04

Weitsprung
4,24
4,20
4,00
3,66
3,55
3,20
3,26

Kara, Donna

Kara, Donna

Schneider, Charlotte
Kessler, Nike

Hulser, Anna Mathilda
Koch, Mia

Kirschner, Larissa

Schneider, Charlotte
Kessler, Nike
Kirschner, Larissa
Hulser, Anna Mathilda
Koch, Mia

Bajro, Melina Luana
Torres, Charlotte

Schneider, Charlotte
Kessler, Nike

Koch, Mia
Kirschner, Larissa

Koch, Mia

Bajro, Melina Luana
Schneider, Charlotte
Torres, Charlotte
Kirschner, Larissa
Kessler, Nike

Hulser, Anna Mathilda

Bajro, Melina Luana
Kirschner, Larissa
Kessler, Nike

Schneider, Charlotte
Kessler, Nike
Kirschner, Larissa
Bajro, Melina Luana
Koch, Mia

Schneider, Charlotte
Kessler, Nike
Kirschner, Larissa
Koch, Mia

Hulser, Anna Mathilda
Torres, Charlotte
Bajro, Melina Luana

11

11

12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

24.08

30.05

14.12
16.11
16.11
16.11
28.01

24.08
24.08
24.08
19.06
20.05
04.05
15.06

16.06
16.06
16.11
04.05

19.06
04.05
19.06
19.06
30.05
27.04
21.09

12.04
12.04
12.04

07.09
28.01
24.08
24.08
24.08

17.03
17.03
21.09
21.09
21.09
20.04
21.09

Viersen

Aachen

Disseldorf
Disseldorf
Disseldorf
Disseldorf
Disseldorf

Viersen
Viersen
Viersen
Grefrath

Ménchengladbach

Neuss
Krefeld

Krefeld
Krefeld
Disseldorf
Neuss

Grefrath
Neuss
Grefrath
Grefrath
Aachen
Ratingen
Kleinenbroich

Korschenbroich
Korschenbroich
Korschenbroich

Neuss
Disseldorf
Viersen
Viersen
Viersen

Neuss
Neuss
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Neuss
Kleinenbroich



Ballwurf
25,00
25,00
22,00
21,50
20,50
19,50
13,50

Kugelstof3en
7,85
5,50
5,13
5,04
4,37
4,25

Speerwurf
15,23
15,19

Dreikampf
1.169
1.046
1.025
981
941
922
806

Vierkampf
1.537
1.334
1.311
1.163
1.131

Block Lauf
1.896
1.736
1.690
1.656

M11

50 m
8,52
8,58
8,6*
8,78
9,9*

Weitsprung
3,47
3,40
3,18
3,10
3,06

Schneider, Charlotte
Koch, Mia

Bajro, Melina Luana
Hulser, Anna Mathilda
Kirschner, Larissa
Kessler, Nike

Torres, Charlotte

Schneider, Charlotte
Kessler, Nike

Hulser, Anna Mathilda
Bajro, Melina Luana
Koch, Mia

Kirschner, Larissa

Koch, Mia
Schneider, Charlotte

Schneider, Charlotte
Kessler, Nike
Kirschner, Larissa
Koch, Mia

Hulser, Anna Mathilda
Bajro, Melina Luana
Torres, Charlotte

Schneider, Charlotte
Kessler, Nike
Kirschner, Larissa
Koch, Mia

Bajro, Melina Luana

Schneider, Charlotte
Kessler, Nike
Kirschner, Larissa
Koch, Mia

Schier, Anton
Mdaller, Jenson
Bisch, Jonathan
Kraus, Jonas
Peitz, Magnus

Mdaller, Jenson
Schier, Anton
Bisch, Jonathan
Kraus, Jonas
Peitz, Magnus

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12

13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13

07.09
27.04
21.09
07.09
27.04
27.04
24.08

14.12
21.09
21.09
21.09
20.05
20.04

04.05
17.03

24.08
24.08
21.09
21.09
24.08
21.09
24.08

24.08
24.08
24.08
24.08
24.08

27.04
27.04
27.04
27.04

14.12
28.01
09.06
28.01
21.09

28.01
20.04
09.06
09.06
21.09

Neuss
Ratingen
Kleinenbroich
Neuss
Ratingen
Ratingen
Viersen

Disseldorf
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Ménchengladbach
Neuss

Neuss
Neuss

Viersen
Viersen
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Viersen
Kleinenbroich
Viersen

Viersen
Viersen
Viersen
Viersen
Viersen

Ratingen
Ratingen
Ratingen
Ratingen

Disseldorf
Disseldorf
Kleinenbroich
Disseldorf
Kleinenbroich

Disseldorf
Neuss
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich



Schlagball
27,50
23,50
22,00
15,50

800 m
3:01,6*
3:04,87
3:05,02
3:15,5*
3:19,0*

Dreikampf
795
692
662
624

M10

50m
10,17

Weitsprung
2,96

Schlagball
20,50

800 m
3:25,53

Dreikampf
568

W11

50 m
8,86
9,91
10,1*
10,4*

Weitsprung
2,95
2,93
2,73
2,68

Schlagball
20,00
18,50
17,00
13,50

Schier, Anton
Peitz, Magnus
Kraus, Jonas
Bisch, Jonathan

Bisch, Jonathan
Mdller, Jenson
Schier, Anton
Kraus, Jonas
Peitz, Magnus

Schier, Anton
Kraus, Jonas
Bisch, Jonathan
Peitz, Magnus

Rohlen, Roman

Rohlen, Roman

Rohlen, Roman

Rohlen, Roman

Rohlen, Roman

Kohlhase, Johanna
Mechelke, llaria
Sun, Cecilia

Thind, Nimanjot

Kohlhase, Johanna
Mechelke, llaria
Sun, Cecilia

Thind, Nimanjot

Mechelke, llaria
Sun, Cecilia
Kohlhase, Johanna
Thind, Nimanjot

13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13

14

14

14

14

14

13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13

21.09
21.09
09.06
09.06

09.06
12.04
04.05
09.06
21.09

07.09
09.06
09.06
21.09

07.09

21.09

07.09

12.04

07.09

28.04
04.05
21.09
21.09

20.04
04.05
21.09
20.04

20.04
21.09
20.04
21.09

Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich

Kleinenbroich
Korschenbroich
Neuss
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich

Neuss

Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich

Neuss

Kleinenbroich

Neuss

Korschenbroich

Neuss

Viersen
Neuss
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich

Neuss
Neuss
Kleinenbroich
Neuss

Neuss
Kleinenbroich
Neuss
Kleinenbroich



800 m
3:13,6*
3:45,0*
4:44,0*

Dreikampf
826
763
707
514

W10

50 m
8,54
8,7*
8,8*
9,31
9,4*
9,70
9,74

Weitsprung
3,52
3,33
3,02
3,02
2,79
2,78
2,58

Schlagball

22,00
16,50
15,50
14,50
14,00
11,00
8,00

800 m
3:14,0*
3:16,0*
3:17,8*
3:27,1*
3:29,2*
3:35,68
3:59,02

Dreikampf
908
887
840
727
722
693
686

Kohlhase, Johanna
Sun, Cecilia
Thind, Nimanjot

Kohlhase, Johanna
Mechelke, llaria
Sun, Cecilia

Thind, Nimanjot

Goldammer, Kaja
Schneider, Marlene
Kessler, Elin

Bajro, Milia

Esser, Mara
Oberlender, Valentina
Mechler, Hanna

Goldammer, Kaja
Schneider, Marlene
Kessler, Elin

Mechler, Hanna
Bajro, Milia

Esser, Mara
Oberlender, Valentina

Kessler, Elin
Goldammer, Kaja
Mechler, Hanna
Bajro, Milia
Schneider, Marlene
Esser, Mara
Oberlender, Valentina

Mechler, Hanna
Schneider, Marlene
Bajro, Milia
Goldammer, Kaja
Esser, Mara

Kessler, Elin
Oberlender, Valentina

Goldammer, Kaja
Kessler, Elin
Schneider, Marlene
Mechler, Hanna
Bajro, Milia
Mechler, Hanna
Esser, Mara

13
13
13

13
13
13
13

14
15
14
14
14
14
14

14
15
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
15
14
14

14
15
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
15
14
14
14
14

09.06
21.09
21.09

20.04
20.04
21.09
21.09

16.11
21.09
21.09
04.05
21.09
04.05
20.04

16.11
07.09
20.04
21.09
21.09
21.09
04.05

20.04
21.09
09.06
21.09
21.09
09.06
04.05

21.09
21.09
09.06
09.06
09.06
12.04
04.05

21.09
21.09
07.09
20.04
21.09
21.09
09.06

Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich

Neuss
Neuss
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich

Disseldorf
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Neuss
Kleinenbroich
Neuss

Neuss

Disseldorf
Neuss

Neuss
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Neuss

Neuss

Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Neuss

Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich

Korschenbroich

Neuss

Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Neuss

Neuss

Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich
Kleinenbroich



